## BOROUGH OF HAMBURG SWIMMING POOL 2022 RATE SCHEDULE

The swimming pool will be open daily beginning May 28th through September 5th.

## HOURS OF OPERATION: NOON TO 8PM WEEKDAYS NOON TO 7PM SATURDAYS & SUNDAYS

(Hours are subject to staff availability, events and weather.)

To apply for Season Tickets, please fill out the attached application and mail with check or money order to:

Borough of Hamburg 61 North 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Hamburg, PA 19526

Proof of Season Ticket Purchase will be available at the Pool Office/Ticket Window for all Season Ticket patrons throughout the Pool Season.

Season Ticket	Resident	NON-RESIDENT	NON-RESIDENT	
	within Borough	within Hamburg Area	outside Hamburg Area	
	limits	School District	School District	
FAMILY	\$250.00	\$285.00	\$350.00	
-Up to 2 adults, 2 children in the same household. Each additional child is \$10.00.				
ADULT	\$150.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	
STUDENT	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	
-Up to and including grade 12.				
SENIOR CITIZEN	FREE with \$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
62 years +	application fee			
-Must fill out an application along with \$5.00 application fee. Donations towards pool operations				
and future improvements are appreciated.				
CHILDREN	FREE (3 years old or younger with paid adult)			
BABYSITTER	\$75.00 (Must register the child/children on the application and			
	accompany the child/children to utilize the pool.)			

\* Proof of residency is required with every application. Please send a copy along with your application or have it readily available with you to present at time of purchase.

\*\* Children not residing with the applicant FULL-TIME (permanently) will NOT be considered as part of the family ticket and will be required to purchase an individual season ticket.

\*\*\* Season tickets are non-transferable and no refunds will be issued.

DAILY SWIM RATES	RATE
Adults within Hamburg Area School	\$10.00
District	
Adults outside Hamburg Area School	\$20.00
District	
Children (3 years old or younger with	FREE
paid adult)	
Student	\$8.00
Non-Resident Senior Citizens	\$5.00
Lap Swim 11am to Noon (non-season	\$5.00
ticket holder)	

## \*AFTER 5:00PM RATES ARE REDUCED TO HALF PRICE FOR DAILY SWIM\*

PRIVATE POOL PARTIES 8:00PM to10:00PM (Saturday/Sunday) 8:30PM to 10:30PM (Weekdays)	RATE
Pool Rental 1-50 Patrons	\$250.00
Pool Rental 51-100 Patrons	\$300.00
Pool Rental 101+ Patrons	\$400.00
Food Stand Rental	\$50.00

## \*FOR PRIVATE POOL PARTY RESERVATIONS & STAFFING AVAILABILITY, PLEASE CALL (610) 562-7821 EXT. 212\*

PLEASE NOTE: COOLERS ARE NOT PERMITTED INSIDE THE POOL AREA